
Final Report

Pamela Hendricks
Incident ID: 1E01E013649954A
Injury: Slip and fall
Date of Injury: Jan 31, 2021
Created Date: 10/06/2025

Requested By
Ryan Kidd

ryan.kidd@sedgwick.com



Background
Method Of Discovery
Name, Location, Associates, DOB.

Summary of findings
Background and Family:
Subject Pamela Hendricks is 64 years old and lives in Douglasville, Georgia. According to her background
check, she may also have ties to CA, FL, and NC. Tiasha Hendricks is the Subject's daughter. Charles
Hendricks and Charlie Bearden are her relatives; however, their exact relation ot the Subject is not known.
She is seen in posts by her friends Carlos Langston and Eiesha Morant. 

Employment:
Entrepreneur, per LinkedIn.

Social Media:
Subect was found with accounts on Facebook, Instagram, Threads, TikTok, LinkedIn, CashApp, and
Pinterest.

Before the DOI:

Birthday post for Subject, confirms DOB.
Photos of Subject on a trip to Las Vegas.
Photos of Subject on a trip to New Orleans. Photos of Subject on a trip to Puerto Rico.
Photos of Subject drinking with friends.

After the DOI:

Photos of Subject drinking with friends.
Photos of Subject on a trip to Los Angeles.
Photo of Subject playing Uno with friends in California.
Photos at a restaurant in Inglewood, California, shares a photo of Subject.
Photos in Beverly Hills, shares a photo of Subject.
Photos at Boston Lobster Feast in Orlando, Florida, shares photos of Subject with friends
Photos in Miami, shares photos of Subject having drinks with friends
Photos at the Navy Pier in Chicago.
Photos at a restaurant in Chicago, which shares a photo of Subject.
Photos on a Yacht in Chicago, shares a photo of Subject.
Photo Subject took of a friend while at a Hookah Lounge.
Photos of Subject on a birthday trip to New Orleans.
Photo of Subject on New Year's Eve.
Photos of Subject at her retirement party from TSA.
Photo of Subject with friends at the Kennedy Center.
Photos of Subject.
Post by Subject about having had a surgery.
Photos of Subject in Jamaica with friends.
Photos of Subejct in Curacao.
Photo of Subject with a friend.



Photos and a video in New York City at the Broadway showing of The Lion King. Shares a photo of Subject
Photos at a restaurant in New York City. Shares photos of Subject with friends.
Photos and video on a New York City party boat. Shares a photo of Subject.
Photos at a restaurant in Florida, shares a photo of Subject with friends.
Post by Subject about a business she had started.
Slideshow of photos in New York City of Subject and friends seeing the play The Wiz on Broadway, shares
photos of Subject.
Slideshow of photos, shares photos of Subject with friends in New York City.
Photo of Subject on a swing.
Slideshow of photos. Shares a photo of Subject with friends in New York City.
Slideshow of photos. Shares a photo of Subject at Dallas BBQ.
Photos of Subject with friends in the Dominican Republic.
Photo of Subject on a flyer for her prayer line.
Photos of Subject in Barbados.
Photos and a video of a music festival Subject attended in Barbados. 
Photo of Subject on a flyer for her prayer line.
Photos at a restaurant in New York City, shares a photo of Subject.

Findings:
Subject's Facebook and Instagram accounts share travels she has gone on, religious posts, and posts about
family. Subject's TikTok, Threads, and LinkedIn accounts have no posts. Before the DOI, activity included a
birthday post confirming Subject’s date of birth, as well as photos of Subject traveling to Las Vegas, New
Orleans, and Puerto Rico. Additional photos showed Subject drinking with friends. After the DOI, activity
included photos of Subject drinking with friends and traveling to multiple locations, including Los Angeles,
Inglewood, Beverly Hills, Orlando, Miami, Chicago, New Orleans, Jamaica, Curacao, New York City, Florida,
the Dominican Republic, and Barbados. These included photos and videos of Subject at restaurants, on
yachts and party boats, attending Broadway shows, participating in music festivals, and on various outings
with friends. Additional activity included a photo of Subject playing Uno in California, photos of a retirement
party from TSA, a post by Subject about undergoing surgery, a post about starting a business, and multiple
posts and flyers related to a prayer line. Possible accounts were found for Subject on eBay and Poshmark,
which have been added to this report for reference. There is no mention of the incident on Subject or
associate's posts.

Court and Property Records:
No court records were found on Subject.
Property records stated Subject owns her current address at 3667 Onley Lane, Douglasville, Georgia 30134.

File notes (other)
Indicators:
Bankruptcies: None Found
Liens: None Found
Judgments: None Found

Professional License:
PAMELA B HENDRICKS
3667 ONLEY LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134-8318 (DOUGLAS COUNTY)
BROKER



North Carolina 215704



Subject Information

Name : Pamela Hendricks

Social Security Number : 086-54-2469

Last Known Addresses:
Jun 3, 2005 - Oct 1, 2025
3667 Onley Lane, Douglasville, Georgia 30134, United States
Apr 1, 1997 - Jun 23, 2025
2724 Gary Road, Rocky Mount, North Carolina 27803, United States

Phone(s) :

(252) 446-5238 (ET) (LandLine) (72%)
(404) 551-7434 (ET) (Mobile) (72%)
(770) 577-3572 (ET) (LandLine) (66%)
(252) 658-2323 (ET) (Mobile) (66%)
(252) 244-5238 (ET) (LandLine) (40%)
(252) 442-8109 (ET) (VoIP) (40%)
(252) 443-4148 (ET) (VoIP) (40%)
(252) 658-5823 (ET) (Mobile) (40%)
(252) 314-6424 (ET) (Mobile) (38%)
(404) 577-3974 (ET) (LandLine) (38%)
(919) 446-5238 (ET) (LandLine) (38%)

Alias(es) :

pam2724
pamy7989
pamelahendricks50
pamela-hendricks-287b46a2
pamela.hendricks.50
PAMELA HENDRICKS (09/02/2004 to 07/04/2025)
PAMELA B HENDRICKS (12/31/1996 to 07/02/2025)
PAMELA BEARDEN (09/02/1995 to 07/02/2025)
PAMELA B BEARDON (09/02/1997 to 06/27/2025)
PAMELA BEARDON HENDRICKS (09/02/1997 to 06/27/2025)
PAMELA BEARDEN HENDRICKS (12/31/2001 to 12/02/2024)
PAMELA BEA HENDRICKS (12/16/2015)
PAMELA BEARDON BEARDEN (09/02/2003 to 09/02/2009)
PAM BEARDEN HENDRICKS
PAM BEARDON HENDRICKS
PAMELA B HENDRICK (09/02/1995 to 06/27/2025)
PAMEL HENDRICKS

Email Address(es) :

pam7721@yahoo.com (100%)
angelahill940@gmail.com (100%)
peanutpoochie55@gmail.com (100%)
pam7721@bellsouth.net (100%)
pamela.hendricks@webtv.net (79%)
phendricks@thepalace.net (66%)
kensautomotive1@aol.com (41%)

DOB : 12/15/1960

Marital Status : Single.

Employment : Entrepreneur, per LinkedIn.

Alleged Injury : Slip and fall

Date of Loss : 01/31/2021

Education : unknown

Hobbies : Traveling
Going out to eat

Additional Info : N/A



Associates
Name Relationship Account

Charles Hendricks Relative https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100010022467870
https://www.instagram.com/hendrickscatering/

Charlie Bearden Relative https://www.facebook.com/charlie.bearden.9
https://www.facebook.com/charlie.bearden.967

Tiasha Hendricks Child

https://www.facebook.com/hendrickst
https://www.instagram.com/fortheluvofty/
https://www.instagram.com/whiskatlanta/
https://www.whiskatlanta.com/
https://www.instagram.com/eatgoldenkrust/
https://www.eatgoldenkrust.com/
https://www.instagram.com/goldenkrustfairburn/
https://www.tiktok.com/@whiskatlanta
https://www.tiktok.com/@eatgoldenkrust
https://www.tiktok.com/@goldenkrustfairburn
https://www.tiktok.com/@user8708750436
https://www.tiktok.com/@goldenkrustga
https://www.pinterest.com/tiasha1/

Carlos Langston Friend
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
https://www.instagram.com/atlrod30316/
https://www.tiktok.com/@atlrod1

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100010022467870
https://www.instagram.com/hendrickscatering/
https://www.facebook.com/charlie.bearden.9
https://www.facebook.com/charlie.bearden.967
https://www.facebook.com/hendrickst
https://www.instagram.com/fortheluvofty/
https://www.instagram.com/whiskatlanta/
https://www.whiskatlanta.com/
https://www.instagram.com/eatgoldenkrust/
https://www.eatgoldenkrust.com/
https://www.instagram.com/goldenkrustfairburn/
https://www.tiktok.com/@whiskatlanta
https://www.tiktok.com/@eatgoldenkrust
https://www.tiktok.com/@goldenkrustfairburn
https://www.tiktok.com/@user8708750436
https://www.tiktok.com/@goldenkrustga
https://www.pinterest.com/tiasha1/
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
https://www.instagram.com/atlrod30316/
https://www.tiktok.com/@atlrod1


Profile Pages
Social Media Link: https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
Date Captured: Oct 01, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.instagram.com/pamelahendricks50/
Date Captured: Oct 03, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.threads.com/@pamelahendricks50
Date Captured: Oct 03, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.tiktok.com/@pamy7989
Date Captured: Oct 03, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.linkedin.com/in/pamela-hendricks-287b46a2/
Date Captured: Oct 01, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://cash.app/$pam2724
Date Captured: Oct 01, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.pinterest.com/pam7721/
Date Captured: Oct 03, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.ebay.com/usr/pam7721
Additional Note: Possible.
Date Captured: Oct 01, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://poshmark.com/closet/pam7721
Additional Note: Possible.
Date Captured: Oct 03, 2025
Snapshot:



B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: Dec 15, 2015

BSystem ID: 648600 C Captured: Oct 01, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/betty.p.solo/posts/pfbid02R6seMGyzVkwztJGACDVUf6JqAGjKgkwfrjDzULH7w6
mybf4FAyJoH7LrcBdZ3Lz6l

Before DOI
Birthday post for Subject, confirms DOB. HAPPY BIRTHDAY to My God Mother Pamela Hendricks Javoner
Brown Curtis Moore First-place Perry if i missed you it wasn't on purpose lol So i was thinking every since
yesterday i was all psyched up had my clothes ready i said yeeees i get to spend my BIRTHDAY In CHURCH!
I'm rushing my co-worker people asking me what I'm doing for my birthday I'm going to Church!! Almost
home my daughter call me I said oh lord she don't want to go lol She said to me(All Calm) Ma you going to
Church today you sure it's service (I'm about to get an attitude) I said why? She said its TUESDAY! I said Are
you sure? Then I busted out laughing. I tell you I think I made my own weeks all I see is Wednesday &
Sunday every week.... �

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648600&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/betty.p.solo/posts/pfbid02R6seMGyzVkwztJGACDVUf6JqAGjKgkwfrjDzULH7w6mybf4FAyJoH7LrcBdZ3Lz6l&feed_system_id=02R6seMGyzVkwztJGACDVUf6JqAGjKg&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/betty.p.solo/posts/pfbid02R6seMGyzVkwztJGACDVUf6JqAGjKgkwfrjDzULH7w6mybf4FAyJoH7LrcBdZ3Lz6l
https://www.facebook.com/betty.p.solo/posts/pfbid02R6seMGyzVkwztJGACDVUf6JqAGjKgkwfrjDzULH7w6mybf4FAyJoH7LrcBdZ3Lz6l




B Facebook
B pamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: Jul 07, 2019

B System ID: 649564 C Captured: Oct 06, 2025

f Pamela Hendricks

j https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/map

Before DOI
Check-ins listed on the Subject's Facebook page:

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649564&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/map&feed_system_id=28584-100&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/map












B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Dec 16, 2020

BSystem ID: 649231 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid07jQtKMjRQ1RQTBWjM46EqH6zXVZqxoSAnqGVcEMPgNjdMq
oH9CtjzRQC1TFSBkNkl

Before DOI
Photos of a trip to Las Vegas. Shares a photo of Subject (leather jacket). Hanging Out At Fat Tues Day

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649231&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid07jQtKMjRQ1RQTBWjM46EqH6zXVZqxoSAnqGVcEMPgNjdMqoH9CtjzRQC1TFSBkNkl&feed_system_id=07jQtKMjRQ1RQT&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid07jQtKMjRQ1RQTBWjM46EqH6zXVZqxoSAnqGVcEMPgNjdMqoH9CtjzRQC1TFSBkNkl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid07jQtKMjRQ1RQTBWjM46EqH6zXVZqxoSAnqGVcEMPgNjdMqoH9CtjzRQC1TFSBkNkl
















B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Dec 22, 2020

BSystem ID: 649229 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0tCQigbSLgfu6AUvsqz78AHR2vpE9unHP4aQL8ZVKgYnKQ7s
DL66acbE5BVDu6iaEl

Before DOI
Photos on a trip to New Orleans. Shares a photo of Subject (white t-shirt) riding in a car with friends. The
food was great...

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649229&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0tCQigbSLgfu6AUvsqz78AHR2vpE9unHP4aQL8ZVKgYnKQ7sDL66acbE5BVDu6iaEl&feed_system_id=0tCQigbSLgfu6A&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0tCQigbSLgfu6AUvsqz78AHR2vpE9unHP4aQL8ZVKgYnKQ7sDL66acbE5BVDu6iaEl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0tCQigbSLgfu6AUvsqz78AHR2vpE9unHP4aQL8ZVKgYnKQ7sDL66acbE5BVDu6iaEl






















B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Jun 14, 2021

BSystem ID: 649221 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02udxK4QumTQCWdDjH4KjE9HeQmRYU54DAH1Noiak9jp2U
CWR7YCiUiVdHh83dngptl

After DOI
Photos of a trip to Puerto Rico, shares photos of Subject. Thank You Pamela Hendricks for the wonderful
breakfast with Friends and Fellowship. Oh... By the way they let me say grace and said I was taking too
long. I guess I was feeling the Baptist Spirit within me!! LOL

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649221&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02udxK4QumTQCWdDjH4KjE9HeQmRYU54DAH1Noiak9jp2UCWR7YCiUiVdHh83dngptl&feed_system_id=02udxK4QumTQCW&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02udxK4QumTQCWdDjH4KjE9HeQmRYU54DAH1Noiak9jp2UCWR7YCiUiVdHh83dngptl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02udxK4QumTQCWdDjH4KjE9HeQmRYU54DAH1Noiak9jp2UCWR7YCiUiVdHh83dngptl








































B Facebook
Besha.morant C Posted: Jun 16, 2021

BSystem ID: 649211 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/esha.morant/posts/pfbid0pzRaLDV3q5b91SomxNLnP5AAZFg3muqqWBuDLirnF
HLq594fn7hCYCthThuKsGj7l

After DOI
Photos of a trip to Puerto Rico, shares photos of Subject swimming and drinking with friends. Oh PR �� was
fkn � ‼️ #TeAmoPuertoRico� #GoodTimesNeverFadeAway ✍️ #SquadOnGodSh%t #FreshOuttaFb⛓ �

https://www.facebook.com/esha.morant
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649211&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/esha.morant/posts/pfbid0pzRaLDV3q5b91SomxNLnP5AAZFg3muqqWBuDLirnFHLq594fn7hCYCthThuKsGj7l&feed_system_id=0pzRaLDV3q5b91S&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/esha.morant/posts/pfbid0pzRaLDV3q5b91SomxNLnP5AAZFg3muqqWBuDLirnFHLq594fn7hCYCthThuKsGj7l
https://www.facebook.com/esha.morant/posts/pfbid0pzRaLDV3q5b91SomxNLnP5AAZFg3muqqWBuDLirnFHLq594fn7hCYCthThuKsGj7l






















B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: Dec 15, 2021

BSystem ID: 649207 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10224375166664518&set=a.10201808542513018

After DOI
Photo of Subject in Los Angeles with a friend on her birthday. Birthday shenanigans in California — in Los
Angeles, CA.

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649207&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D10224375166664518%26set%3Da.10201808542513018&feed_system_id=10224375166664518&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10224375166664518&set=a.10201808542513018




B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: Dec 15, 2021

BSystem ID: 649208 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=10224375152104154&set=a.10201808542513018

After DOI
Photo of Subject in Los Angeles with a friend on her birthday. Birthday Shenanigans in California

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649208&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid%3D10224375152104154%26set%3Da.10201808542513018&feed_system_id=10224375152104154&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=10224375152104154&set=a.10201808542513018


B Facebook
B pamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: Dec 16, 2021

B System ID: 649206 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

f Pamela Hendricks

j https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/videos/617664279356028

After DOI
Photo of Subject (end of table) playing Uno with friends in California. HAPPY BIRTHDAY TOO ME!! I bet you
don't know anything about this, who want some?

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649206&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/videos/617664279356028&feed_system_id=617664279356028&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/videos/617664279356028


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/425912/28584/fb/images/1394398079AQMUIPOH3565bJO8niZnYqkcmbAEt2RnkmRXWOX-nqlzIKnSuA1kWboLoG2m9XZSmVafrzbCdicizhTGu9XP5QNg.mp4


B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Dec 17, 2021

BSystem ID: 649205 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02NKTnsSQPtCeMoLkbXVifcMoXM99pmmp6hHQb3WbZVcqA
fT1aEw2eAauDLC2o2jMml

After DOI
Photos at a restaurant in Inglewood, California, shares a photo of Subject (grey and white sweater) with
friends. The Food Is Really Good!!

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649205&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02NKTnsSQPtCeMoLkbXVifcMoXM99pmmp6hHQb3WbZVcqAfT1aEw2eAauDLC2o2jMml&feed_system_id=02NKTnsSQPtCeMo&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02NKTnsSQPtCeMoLkbXVifcMoXM99pmmp6hHQb3WbZVcqAfT1aEw2eAauDLC2o2jMml
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02NKTnsSQPtCeMoLkbXVifcMoXM99pmmp6hHQb3WbZVcqAfT1aEw2eAauDLC2o2jMml




















B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: Dec 19, 2021

BSystem ID: 649156 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid0uTgw7ME1nHq5t4122GSadUdYLdixs22gxtKq
AnQxnWYMvgMqPfkT8tMt5VW9UX39l

After DOI
Photos of Subject celebrating her birthday in Los Angeles with friends. 2021 Birthday Crew
#Livingmybestlife

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649156&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid0uTgw7ME1nHq5t4122GSadUdYLdixs22gxtKqAnQxnWYMvgMqPfkT8tMt5VW9UX39l&feed_system_id=0uTgw7ME1nHq5t&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid0uTgw7ME1nHq5t4122GSadUdYLdixs22gxtKqAnQxnWYMvgMqPfkT8tMt5VW9UX39l
https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid0uTgw7ME1nHq5t4122GSadUdYLdixs22gxtKqAnQxnWYMvgMqPfkT8tMt5VW9UX39l


























B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Dec 19, 2021

BSystem ID: 649198 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02g6QWYd6shFpvLpHNTFS6WvkQwfJFa88oE2874XV1MoqHT
2gH22z7gBxU6fmgow3Yl

After DOI
Photos in Beverly Hills, shares a photo of Subject (black vest) with friends. Rodeo Drive here in Beverly Hills
has every store under the sun.

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649198&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02g6QWYd6shFpvLpHNTFS6WvkQwfJFa88oE2874XV1MoqHT2gH22z7gBxU6fmgow3Yl&feed_system_id=02g6QWYd6shFpvL&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02g6QWYd6shFpvLpHNTFS6WvkQwfJFa88oE2874XV1MoqHT2gH22z7gBxU6fmgow3Yl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02g6QWYd6shFpvLpHNTFS6WvkQwfJFa88oE2874XV1MoqHT2gH22z7gBxU6fmgow3Yl






























B Facebook
Besha.morant C Posted: Dec 21, 2021

BSystem ID: 649151 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/esha.morant/posts/pfbid02hanpuhTWCBXDAx2cJw6bK7CkaDt3pM9sWCykUoTj
yBQ99HkJEYtVp6ejWEyQUU7Xl

After DOI
Photos of a trip to Los Angeles, shares a photo of Subject (leather jacket, birthday sash). The Marathon
Conintues..#LLNIP� #LLKOBE � � HBD Pamela&Carlos ❤️

https://www.facebook.com/esha.morant
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649151&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/esha.morant/posts/pfbid02hanpuhTWCBXDAx2cJw6bK7CkaDt3pM9sWCykUoTjyBQ99HkJEYtVp6ejWEyQUU7Xl&feed_system_id=02hanpuhTWCBXDAx2&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/esha.morant/posts/pfbid02hanpuhTWCBXDAx2cJw6bK7CkaDt3pM9sWCykUoTjyBQ99HkJEYtVp6ejWEyQUU7Xl
https://www.facebook.com/esha.morant/posts/pfbid02hanpuhTWCBXDAx2cJw6bK7CkaDt3pM9sWCykUoTjyBQ99HkJEYtVp6ejWEyQUU7Xl






























B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: Mar 27, 2022

BSystem ID: 649138 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid03FiDSecTa9HczFF85er1M4q77qRTQE7xGx6H
Jurz7CyfoKWFhBQM5tbn3tWfkJmUl

After DOI
Photos at Boston Lobster Feast in Orlando Florida, shares photos of Subject with friends (tan headband).
Boston Lobster feast Orlando, Florida

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649138&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid03FiDSecTa9HczFF85er1M4q77qRTQE7xGx6HJurz7CyfoKWFhBQM5tbn3tWfkJmUl&feed_system_id=03FiDSecTa9H&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid03FiDSecTa9HczFF85er1M4q77qRTQE7xGx6HJurz7CyfoKWFhBQM5tbn3tWfkJmUl
https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid03FiDSecTa9HczFF85er1M4q77qRTQE7xGx6HJurz7CyfoKWFhBQM5tbn3tWfkJmUl


















B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: May 30, 2022

BSystem ID: 649136 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02zJaRed9HxRRzdM7p6htZcMj3SGJAz2LmZsMrKrVaJehp3X3
SfoyP4Qoe6XSdH6eLl

After DOI
Photos in Miami, shares photos of Subject having drinks with friends (black and white t-shirt). Miami Time...
Having Fun & Creating Memories!!�

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649136&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02zJaRed9HxRRzdM7p6htZcMj3SGJAz2LmZsMrKrVaJehp3X3SfoyP4Qoe6XSdH6eLl&feed_system_id=02zJaRed9HxRRzd&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02zJaRed9HxRRzdM7p6htZcMj3SGJAz2LmZsMrKrVaJehp3X3SfoyP4Qoe6XSdH6eLl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02zJaRed9HxRRzdM7p6htZcMj3SGJAz2LmZsMrKrVaJehp3X3SfoyP4Qoe6XSdH6eLl
























B Facebook
B atl.rod C Posted: Jun 21, 2022

B System ID: 649134 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

f Pamela Hendricks

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10225415724117804&set=a.10201808542513018

After DOI
Photo of Subject (left) at the Navy Pier in Chicago. Chicago

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649134&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D10225415724117804%26set%3Da.10201808542513018&feed_system_id=10225415724117804&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10225415724117804&set=a.10201808542513018


B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Jun 22, 2022

BSystem ID: 649114 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0N3C1RzZwJuZGBe5hX8Z8J1rQb9mb1FUxHtkbUCrJSd9rmXE
T1wjivFKXnaxkunkjl

After DOI
Photos at the Navy Pier in Chicago, shares photos of Subject (white shirt dress). On the Ferris Wheel in
Chicago... This is a beautiful city. It's nothing like what they portray on TV and I don't hear any gunshots. �

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649114&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0N3C1RzZwJuZGBe5hX8Z8J1rQb9mb1FUxHtkbUCrJSd9rmXET1wjivFKXnaxkunkjl&feed_system_id=0N3C1RzZwJuZGBe&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0N3C1RzZwJuZGBe5hX8Z8J1rQb9mb1FUxHtkbUCrJSd9rmXET1wjivFKXnaxkunkjl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0N3C1RzZwJuZGBe5hX8Z8J1rQb9mb1FUxHtkbUCrJSd9rmXET1wjivFKXnaxkunkjl






























B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Jun 24, 2022

BSystem ID: 649110 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0AbC9ymnCpgBxtov2KcM2yYUdVzYKNKRizCeddnaSt3BpoTX
BuqF78WtiS7r3fiMFl

After DOI
Photos at a restaurant in Chicago, which shares a photo of Subject (green shirt). Eating lunch at a Jamaican
restaurant in Chicago.

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649110&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0AbC9ymnCpgBxtov2KcM2yYUdVzYKNKRizCeddnaSt3BpoTXBuqF78WtiS7r3fiMFl&feed_system_id=0AbC9ymnCpgBxto&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0AbC9ymnCpgBxtov2KcM2yYUdVzYKNKRizCeddnaSt3BpoTXBuqF78WtiS7r3fiMFl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0AbC9ymnCpgBxtov2KcM2yYUdVzYKNKRizCeddnaSt3BpoTXBuqF78WtiS7r3fiMFl


















B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Jun 24, 2022

BSystem ID: 649113 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02bkMBbdXwBHQRHhNF9c2GnBH8Wo1Ko3vjFeDq28GZxwe
gdawuccyQqdKugVL7yvBCl

After DOI
Photos on a Yacht in Chicago, shares a photo of Subject (blue and white dress). Sailing Down Lake Michigan
and Watching The Sunset and Looking At The Beautiful Chicago Skyline.

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649113&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02bkMBbdXwBHQRHhNF9c2GnBH8Wo1Ko3vjFeDq28GZxwegdawuccyQqdKugVL7yvBCl&feed_system_id=02bkMBbdXwBHQR&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02bkMBbdXwBHQRHhNF9c2GnBH8Wo1Ko3vjFeDq28GZxwegdawuccyQqdKugVL7yvBCl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02bkMBbdXwBHQRHhNF9c2GnBH8Wo1Ko3vjFeDq28GZxwegdawuccyQqdKugVL7yvBCl




































B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: Nov 30, 2022

BSystem ID: 649103 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=10226458100536563&set=a.10201808542513018

After DOI
Photo Subject took of a friend while at a Hookah Lounge. Fin and Feathers is definitely a vibe. #SagSeason

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649103&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid%3D10226458100536563%26set%3Da.10201808542513018&feed_system_id=10226458100536563&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=10226458100536563&set=a.10201808542513018


B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Dec 15, 2022

BSystem ID: 649101 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid026BK82wBC4TpdQScq7EFjfaUFGwzS2yargJcZ1Av1TYaSSNJ
77mD8bZ7VBG3SsChrl

After DOI
Birthday post for Subject, confirms DOB.. Shares a photo of Subject (black leather jacket) at a restaurant in
New Orleans with friends. We had a wonderful lunch with Pamela Hendricks celebrating her birthday.

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649101&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid026BK82wBC4TpdQScq7EFjfaUFGwzS2yargJcZ1Av1TYaSSNJ77mD8bZ7VBG3SsChrl&feed_system_id=026BK82wBC4Tpd&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid026BK82wBC4TpdQScq7EFjfaUFGwzS2yargJcZ1Av1TYaSSNJ77mD8bZ7VBG3SsChrl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid026BK82wBC4TpdQScq7EFjfaUFGwzS2yargJcZ1Av1TYaSSNJ77mD8bZ7VBG3SsChrl


















B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Dec 16, 2022

BSystem ID: 649098 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02BUJX6djfhxFwhgqHM7F8ezUEuV4fRZfehW8jwDUWZq6T1
GT5tagb3z3rFju1TPGal

After DOI
Photos of a trip to New Orleans share photos of Subject (black leather jacket). I came to eat, so you better
get ready New Orleans... ���

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649098&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02BUJX6djfhxFwhgqHM7F8ezUEuV4fRZfehW8jwDUWZq6T1GT5tagb3z3rFju1TPGal&feed_system_id=02BUJX6djfhxFwhg&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02BUJX6djfhxFwhgqHM7F8ezUEuV4fRZfehW8jwDUWZq6T1GT5tagb3z3rFju1TPGal
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02BUJX6djfhxFwhgqHM7F8ezUEuV4fRZfehW8jwDUWZq6T1GT5tagb3z3rFju1TPGal


















B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Dec 17, 2022

BSystem ID: 649097 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid023UvZriPvdhyw6cphLc5Vb3xRipBNZroJZphZxwfmA2CCyDg
pauSkQUwQrgXQzWS1l

After DOI
Photos at a restaurant in New Orleans. Shares a photo of Subject (white sweatshirt) with friends. For my
BIRTHDAY Dinner I wanted to dine at the historic Dooky Chase's Restaurant. I had the honor of meeting the
current owner Mrs Leah Chase the daughter of Mrs. Leah Chase. The restaurant, built in 1941, was the one
place where people of color could dine out freely during a time when Blacks and Whites were segregated. It
was owned by Emily and Edgar “Dooky” Chase, but gained fame and popularity once their daughter, Leah
Chase, came in and started running the business.

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649097&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid023UvZriPvdhyw6cphLc5Vb3xRipBNZroJZphZxwfmA2CCyDgpauSkQUwQrgXQzWS1l&feed_system_id=023UvZriPvdhyw6c&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid023UvZriPvdhyw6cphLc5Vb3xRipBNZroJZphZxwfmA2CCyDgpauSkQUwQrgXQzWS1l
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid023UvZriPvdhyw6cphLc5Vb3xRipBNZroJZphZxwfmA2CCyDgpauSkQUwQrgXQzWS1l




















B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: Jan 01, 2023

BSystem ID: 649077 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10226671606554080&set=a.10201808542513018

After DOI
Photo of Subject on New Year's Eve. Happy New Year 2023

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649077&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D10226671606554080%26set%3Da.10201808542513018&feed_system_id=10226671606554080&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10226671606554080&set=a.10201808542513018


B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: May 02, 2023

BSystem ID: 649071 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid0Pj3TrpT6y9hM3Dz5czBhDttNEdKLghALfrAFU
28ahcacUNFpR74s5tfSBysD7tUAl

After DOI
Photos of Subject at her retirement party from TSA. My TSA Retirement Celebration, May 2023 #Thankyou
#Godbless #20YearsofFederalService

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649071&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid0Pj3TrpT6y9hM3Dz5czBhDttNEdKLghALfrAFU28ahcacUNFpR74s5tfSBysD7tUAl&feed_system_id=0Pj3TrpT6y9hM3Dz&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid0Pj3TrpT6y9hM3Dz5czBhDttNEdKLghALfrAFU28ahcacUNFpR74s5tfSBysD7tUAl
https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid0Pj3TrpT6y9hM3Dz5czBhDttNEdKLghALfrAFU28ahcacUNFpR74s5tfSBysD7tUAl






























B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: May 03, 2023

BSystem ID: 649059 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=10227501337896845&set=a.10201808542513018

After DOI
Photo of Subject (Right) in a security uniform with an associate. Marlene Clarke, Thank you

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649059&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid%3D10227501337896845%26set%3Da.10201808542513018&feed_system_id=10227501337896845&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=10227501337896845&set=a.10201808542513018


B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: May 03, 2023

BSystem ID: 649061 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=10227501328856619&set=a.10201808542513018

After DOI
Photo of Subject (Right) in a security uniform. Hejira Jones, Thank you

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649061&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid%3D10227501328856619%26set%3Da.10201808542513018&feed_system_id=10227501328856619&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=10227501328856619&set=a.10201808542513018


B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: May 04, 2023

BSystem ID: 649057 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=10227514579147868&set=a.10201808542513018

After DOI
Photo of Subject (white shirt) with friends at the Kennedy Center. Kennedy Center, for Performances Arts

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649057&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid%3D10227514579147868%26set%3Da.10201808542513018&feed_system_id=10227514579147868&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=10227514579147868&set=a.10201808542513018


B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: Jul 08, 2023

BSystem ID: 649053 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=10227946690150373&set=a.1442773107084

After DOI
Photo of Subject.

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649053&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid%3D10227946690150373%26set%3Da.1442773107084&feed_system_id=10227946690150373&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=10227946690150373&set=a.1442773107084


B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: Sep 07, 2023

BSystem ID: 649052 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid02RphfQ8gmu6f59RYbwNUTwqhumqwJMKzbv
MwimrSfv7TwDw6fmapXjDi5ifsXTBMfl

After DOI
Post by Subject about having had a surgery. I would like to thank my family, friends, and others who called,
texted, fasted, prayed, and gave me words of encouragement while I underwent spinal cord surgery today.
Your thoughtfulness means a lot to me and I will forever be grateful. To God be the glory, amen

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649052&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid02RphfQ8gmu6f59RYbwNUTwqhumqwJMKzbvMwimrSfv7TwDw6fmapXjDi5ifsXTBMfl&feed_system_id=02RphfQ8gmu6&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid02RphfQ8gmu6f59RYbwNUTwqhumqwJMKzbvMwimrSfv7TwDw6fmapXjDi5ifsXTBMfl
https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid02RphfQ8gmu6f59RYbwNUTwqhumqwJMKzbvMwimrSfv7TwDw6fmapXjDi5ifsXTBMfl




B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Oct 22, 2023

BSystem ID: 649009 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid033iaHEpqbFYVbxDbsN4de7buXkZkUVWdo8NN4uckWiTD6h
baq1ujBggmgDWsjohGzl

After DOI
Photos of Dinner on a beach in Jamaica, shares photos of Subject (White shirt dress) with friends. How many
of you ever did this? Dinner on the beach ⛱️ it's definitely a first for me but certainly not my last. Oh What
An Amazing Experience!!

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649009&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid033iaHEpqbFYVbxDbsN4de7buXkZkUVWdo8NN4uckWiTD6hbaq1ujBggmgDWsjohGzl&feed_system_id=033iaHEpqbFYVbx&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid033iaHEpqbFYVbxDbsN4de7buXkZkUVWdo8NN4uckWiTD6hbaq1ujBggmgDWsjohGzl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid033iaHEpqbFYVbxDbsN4de7buXkZkUVWdo8NN4uckWiTD6hbaq1ujBggmgDWsjohGzl




















B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Oct 22, 2023

BSystem ID: 649020 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0BR8s2k7GNpcH7swvFmmo29zbLGXF1oJzPubzfxYxVp7KhgC
L3NCnFKc7F9Tus7N4l

After DOI
Photos in Jamaica shares a photo of Subject (black dress, silver necklace). Jamaica get ready... Here I
come!!

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649020&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0BR8s2k7GNpcH7swvFmmo29zbLGXF1oJzPubzfxYxVp7KhgCL3NCnFKc7F9Tus7N4l&feed_system_id=0BR8s2k7GNpcH7s&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0BR8s2k7GNpcH7swvFmmo29zbLGXF1oJzPubzfxYxVp7KhgCL3NCnFKc7F9Tus7N4l
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0BR8s2k7GNpcH7swvFmmo29zbLGXF1oJzPubzfxYxVp7KhgCL3NCnFKc7F9Tus7N4l


























B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Oct 23, 2023

BSystem ID: 648974 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid05ZAZo5FxCjzRGQPcnKnd9BLEzdDjuWTmPSRWyPMjq4Ketfe
hMMLKNM6L7V7NyU2pl

After DOI
Photos and a video in Jamaica, shares photos of Subject (tan swim coverup). They said jump at your own
risk... ��� OK, let me jump from the lowest point then!! My mama didn't raise no fool, I'm too far from home
to end up in someone's hospital. �

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648974&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid05ZAZo5FxCjzRGQPcnKnd9BLEzdDjuWTmPSRWyPMjq4KetfehMMLKNM6L7V7NyU2pl&feed_system_id=05ZAZo5FxCjzRGQP&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid05ZAZo5FxCjzRGQPcnKnd9BLEzdDjuWTmPSRWyPMjq4KetfehMMLKNM6L7V7NyU2pl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid05ZAZo5FxCjzRGQPcnKnd9BLEzdDjuWTmPSRWyPMjq4KetfehMMLKNM6L7V7NyU2pl


























Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/425912/28584/fb/images/124987937AQM0h4k6c2-mXVYqxuospjjcscHP2Ac6BoqeRw05bmuyobSLGv-vw483Wpqfn2sEP4Bt86h4QvUjyVFrdXSSoQ9X.mp4


B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Dec 16, 2023

BSystem ID: 648949 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02tg3ACBCxT4ifhjSH3yGpJq8bEWZBZwNkcA68DmFsRUB1U
3ssiVTyB1mw9RbJ6U3Kl

After DOI
Photos and video in Curacao, shares photos of Subject (wildcat print dress). It's still early... The older I get,
the more of a nap I need to take. � Shout-outs to Wind Creek, they've been giving me gifts all day, I'm so
overwhelmed � with all kinds of emotions. I Miss You Dad!! Clarence Langston the first year I couldn't hear
your voice for my Birthday.

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648949&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02tg3ACBCxT4ifhjSH3yGpJq8bEWZBZwNkcA68DmFsRUB1U3ssiVTyB1mw9RbJ6U3Kl&feed_system_id=02tg3ACBCxT4ifhjS&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02tg3ACBCxT4ifhjSH3yGpJq8bEWZBZwNkcA68DmFsRUB1U3ssiVTyB1mw9RbJ6U3Kl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02tg3ACBCxT4ifhjSH3yGpJq8bEWZBZwNkcA68DmFsRUB1U3ssiVTyB1mw9RbJ6U3Kl
































B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: May 07, 2024

BSystem ID: 648935 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10229559260583626&set=a.10201808542513018

After DOI
Photo of Subject (white shirt) with a friend. Look at God! From NC to GA

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648935&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D10229559260583626%26set%3Da.10201808542513018&feed_system_id=10229559260583626&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10229559260583626&set=a.10201808542513018


B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Jun 16, 2024

BSystem ID: 648924 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0RkfP96JNpmMWYY7wE346gFSEUBjBbG86L9FRNSg2MTM8K
Ff9Zp2uMuvLqEQHWHg8l

After DOI
Photos and a video in New York City at the Broadway showing of The Lion King. Shares a photo of Subject
(black and white patterned shirt) The Lion King was amazing, I really enjoyed it!!

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648924&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0RkfP96JNpmMWYY7wE346gFSEUBjBbG86L9FRNSg2MTM8KFf9Zp2uMuvLqEQHWHg8l&feed_system_id=0RkfP96JNpmMWY&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0RkfP96JNpmMWYY7wE346gFSEUBjBbG86L9FRNSg2MTM8KFf9Zp2uMuvLqEQHWHg8l
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0RkfP96JNpmMWYY7wE346gFSEUBjBbG86L9FRNSg2MTM8KFf9Zp2uMuvLqEQHWHg8l




















Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/425912/28584/fb/images/1935085132AQMej9rQCyF_aBn8QubpblzbsY1DF5Y0MUzuD05yn1u28faiNA9iI1ZZPlETVcYxGsfNSxaB3rjMg4lQi6XVzMY2.mp4


B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Jun 17, 2024

BSystem ID: 648922 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02nMCeneh5tzpM3tq8zzGMHZvugiu7J1BbjNRpLpo1Ro5mec
2oP1gYjTdtkvzyTPWjl

After DOI
Photos at a restaurant in New York City. Shares photos of Subject (black shirt) with friends. Dallas BBQ was
on point, everything was great!!

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648922&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02nMCeneh5tzpM3tq8zzGMHZvugiu7J1BbjNRpLpo1Ro5mec2oP1gYjTdtkvzyTPWjl&feed_system_id=02nMCeneh5tzpM3&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02nMCeneh5tzpM3tq8zzGMHZvugiu7J1BbjNRpLpo1Ro5mec2oP1gYjTdtkvzyTPWjl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02nMCeneh5tzpM3tq8zzGMHZvugiu7J1BbjNRpLpo1Ro5mec2oP1gYjTdtkvzyTPWjl


























B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Jun 18, 2024

BSystem ID: 648915 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid026vzmimRwZsuphzubxW4eZaSAneUww4JVzuZ3m2bKHqg9
TBMwCpXookrdMJuSjVVAl

After DOI
Photos and video on a New York City party boat. Shares a photo of Subject (jean jacket). Having fun on the
New York party boat.

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648915&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid026vzmimRwZsuphzubxW4eZaSAneUww4JVzuZ3m2bKHqg9TBMwCpXookrdMJuSjVVAl&feed_system_id=026vzmimRwZsup&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid026vzmimRwZsuphzubxW4eZaSAneUww4JVzuZ3m2bKHqg9TBMwCpXookrdMJuSjVVAl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid026vzmimRwZsuphzubxW4eZaSAneUww4JVzuZ3m2bKHqg9TBMwCpXookrdMJuSjVVAl
































B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Jul 11, 2024

BSystem ID: 648902 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid032MqJoU2z4BMmh4EpvGDHecskkotLwequBDDavimpao9H
RqBo1h2BEfse7UCBDJoql

After DOI
Photos at a restuarant in Florida, shares a photo of Subject (black and white long-sleeve) with friends. My
brunch was delicious, however they told us that they had a 1hr limit. You better eat fast... LOL

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648902&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid032MqJoU2z4BMmh4EpvGDHecskkotLwequBDDavimpao9HRqBo1h2BEfse7UCBDJoql&feed_system_id=032MqJoU2z4BMm&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid032MqJoU2z4BMmh4EpvGDHecskkotLwequBDDavimpao9HRqBo1h2BEfse7UCBDJoql
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid032MqJoU2z4BMmh4EpvGDHecskkotLwequBDDavimpao9HRqBo1h2BEfse7UCBDJoql
















x Instagram
x pamelahendricks50 C Posted: Sep 08, 2024

x System ID: 649240 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

f Pamela Hendricks

j https://www.instagram.com/pamelahendricks50/p/C_preWjRvNw/

After DOI
Post by Subject about a business she had started. I am excited to introduce my new venture, An Extra Pair
Of Hands, LLC

https://www.instagram.com/pamelahendricks50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649240&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/pamelahendricks50/p/C_preWjRvNw/&feed_system_id=C_preWjRvNw&claimant_id=28584
https://www.instagram.com/pamelahendricks50/p/C_preWjRvNw/




B Facebook
B atl.rod C Posted: Sep 24, 2024

B System ID: 648874 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

f Pamela Hendricks

j https://www.facebook.com/reel/1574622773143451

After DOI
Slideshow of photos in New York City of Subject and friends seeing the play The Wiz on Broadway, shares
photos of Subject (black and white dress).

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648874&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/reel/1574622773143451&feed_system_id=1574622773143451&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/reel/1574622773143451


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/425912/28584/fb/images/2024998764AQNK3qJDfckWACQs4qKOCZVrW8hmUjowRsUOIvpzsQF4G_skeNZ_NVmLHTLm4mZLAtt7Tm-8qt3oKu-wRZmxDvdi.mp4


B Facebook
B atl.rod C Posted: Oct 17, 2024

B System ID: 648866 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

f Pamela Hendricks

j https://www.facebook.com/reel/1267103864300165

After DOI
Slideshow of photos, shares photos of Subject (black and white dress) with friends in New York City.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648866&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/reel/1267103864300165&feed_system_id=1267103864300165&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/reel/1267103864300165
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/425912/28584/fb/images/1994631323AQPjarvvg_8hXwDWm8ec65UI1QtGxhogXuqsb71JeO7w3x8H0PFBFnz--bVldqD5sdw-rn7HRCK3296v0qeHi_Tf.mp4


B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: Oct 18, 2024

BSystem ID: 648862 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10231018237617140&set=a.10201808542513018

After DOI
Photo of Subject on a swing. Fall is here

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648862&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D10231018237617140%26set%3Da.10201808542513018&feed_system_id=10231018237617140&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10231018237617140&set=a.10201808542513018


B Facebook
B atl.rod C Posted: Oct 23, 2024

B System ID: 648859 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

f Pamela Hendricks

j https://www.facebook.com/reel/2734545916716937

After DOI
Slideshow of photos. Shares photo of Subject (red shirt) at Dallas BBQ.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648859&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/reel/2734545916716937&feed_system_id=2734545916716937&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/reel/2734545916716937
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/425912/28584/fb/images/1291485152AQNNbB8beKZRxkdUR5o4Vg40XKjzFqkroqufT8DI_tBjrGdRjcpH49NisruQqkvvKzwGg6DFHw2MEOhsf7X36gB_.mp4


B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Dec 23, 2024

BSystem ID: 648852 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02URxWapzdh5LzynptoP6GntdUWNEJz1Neg7RGAsG5g5XpT
zefUnqszifsPB9orNeYl

After DOI
Photos of Subject with friends in the Dominican Republic. My ride or die, Friends forever, Bestie 4 Life
helped me celebrate my birthday each and every year!! Thank You so much Turner Jay Pamela Hendricks
��� #Goodbye2024 #bestiesforlife #besties #thankyou #rideordie #happybirthday

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648852&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02URxWapzdh5LzynptoP6GntdUWNEJz1Neg7RGAsG5g5XpTzefUnqszifsPB9orNeYl&feed_system_id=02URxWapzdh5Lzy&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02URxWapzdh5LzynptoP6GntdUWNEJz1Neg7RGAsG5g5XpTzefUnqszifsPB9orNeYl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02URxWapzdh5LzynptoP6GntdUWNEJz1Neg7RGAsG5g5XpTzefUnqszifsPB9orNeYl








B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: Dec 24, 2024

BSystem ID: 648782 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid07zUyi6FDfwvihR9fpz5qmNpPZ6E9bz7zTwsypkLvtQfaMCaig
niyL47G2jfwNBsUl

After DOI
Photos and a video in the Dominican Republic. Shares photo of Subject (black shirt, glasses) It wasn't
Benihana, however it was the closest thing I could get to. It was still good!!

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648782&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid07zUyi6FDfwvihR9fpz5qmNpPZ6E9bz7zTwsypkLvtQfaMCaigniyL47G2jfwNBsUl&feed_system_id=07zUyi6FDfwvihR9f&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid07zUyi6FDfwvihR9fpz5qmNpPZ6E9bz7zTwsypkLvtQfaMCaigniyL47G2jfwNBsUl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid07zUyi6FDfwvihR9fpz5qmNpPZ6E9bz7zTwsypkLvtQfaMCaigniyL47G2jfwNBsUl






















B Facebook
B pamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: Dec 25, 2024

B System ID: 648779 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

f Pamela Hendricks

j https://www.facebook.com/reel/4016242011953229

After DOI
Slideshow of photos in the Dominican Republic. Shares a photo of Subject (white shirt).

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648779&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/reel/4016242011953229&feed_system_id=4016242011953229&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/reel/4016242011953229
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/425912/28584/fb/images/1186591680AQPMfQP0yZZRwXekOEdjtYjW202grn4m6MdptInqLxmpsKq7eq8j2CG5-PaobbkBYn3iXX0iSnPYOv6bfXWVU0my.mp4


G Other
GGoogle Reviews C Posted: Feb 01, 2025

GSystem ID: 648694 C Captured: Oct 01, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.google.com/maps/contrib/110698814504981971746/reviews/@30.1036438,-82.5080477,1923471m/data=!3m
1!1e3!4m3!8m2!3m1!1e1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDkyOS4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D

After DOI
Google reviews of Subject.

/claimant/28584?feed_id=648694&feed_link=https://www.google.com/maps/contrib/110698814504981971746/reviews/@30.1036438,-82.5080477,1923471m/data%3D!3m1!1e3!4m3!8m2!3m1!1e1?entry%3Dttu%26g_ep%3DEgoyMDI1MDkyOS4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%253D%253D&feed_system_id=110698814504981971746&claimant_id=28584
https://www.google.com/maps/contrib/110698814504981971746/reviews/@30.1036438,-82.5080477,1923471m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m3!8m2!3m1!1e1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDkyOS4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/contrib/110698814504981971746/reviews/@30.1036438,-82.5080477,1923471m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m3!8m2!3m1!1e1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDkyOS4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D








x Instagram
x pamelahendricks50 C Posted: Jun 12, 2025

x System ID: 649234 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

f Pamela Hendricks

j https://www.instagram.com/pamelahendricks50/p/DKzeMgVMX73/

After DOI
Photo of Subject on a flyer for her prayer line.

https://www.instagram.com/pamelahendricks50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649234&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/pamelahendricks50/p/DKzeMgVMX73/&feed_system_id=DKzeMgVMX73&claimant_id=28584
https://www.instagram.com/pamelahendricks50/p/DKzeMgVMX73/


B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: Jul 04, 2025

BSystem ID: 648775 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid02eGFdbADjdx6chV55VQ4vdKLtny3F7ehaaYZ
E6YWWYJaBefeQY3n3geJcE53ytyCxl

After DOI
Example of posts by Subject. Who’s up praying? #praywithoutceasing

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648775&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid02eGFdbADjdx6chV55VQ4vdKLtny3F7ehaaYZE6YWWYJaBefeQY3n3geJcE53ytyCxl&feed_system_id=02eGFdbADjd&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid02eGFdbADjdx6chV55VQ4vdKLtny3F7ehaaYZE6YWWYJaBefeQY3n3geJcE53ytyCxl
https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50/posts/pfbid02eGFdbADjdx6chV55VQ4vdKLtny3F7ehaaYZE6YWWYJaBefeQY3n3geJcE53ytyCxl




B Facebook
B atl.rod C Posted: Aug 25, 2025

B System ID: 648774 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

f Pamela Hendricks

j https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=10172440288690046&set=a.10152149761115046

After DOI
Photo of Subject (red t-shirt) in Barbados.

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648774&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid%3D10172440288690046%26set%3Da.10152149761115046&feed_system_id=10172440288690046&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=10172440288690046&set=a.10152149761115046


B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Aug 26, 2025

BSystem ID: 648770 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02mWbv1ECGw2pbS8k1GAbx149grgnc9kCDtGAqQNVCpszA
ezngvmPY2syAJkSx8MZul

After DOI
Photos of Subject (yellow dress) in Barbados. That Barbados Life will make you want to move!! #Barbados
#caribbean #caribbeanvibes #travel

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648770&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02mWbv1ECGw2pbS8k1GAbx149grgnc9kCDtGAqQNVCpszAezngvmPY2syAJkSx8MZul&feed_system_id=02mWbv1ECGw2pb&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02mWbv1ECGw2pbS8k1GAbx149grgnc9kCDtGAqQNVCpszAezngvmPY2syAJkSx8MZul
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02mWbv1ECGw2pbS8k1GAbx149grgnc9kCDtGAqQNVCpszAezngvmPY2syAJkSx8MZul














B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Aug 27, 2025

BSystem ID: 648765 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02sQKaoNm5oQob7wPVH8XRU58GU8Ks75PrRAWsWM39v7j
ouKwFraTTKViZZkjTGR1Tl

After DOI
Photos and video of a music festival in Barbados Subject attended. Shares a photo of Subject (orange and
black t-shirt). Marlene Jones Trinidad and Tobago �� is definitely doing their thing on stage. It's never to
early for rum punch in the Caribbean. #CARIFESTAXV #Carifest2025 #caribbeanvibes #barbados
#steeldrum #caribbean #trinidad

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648765&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02sQKaoNm5oQob7wPVH8XRU58GU8Ks75PrRAWsWM39v7jouKwFraTTKViZZkjTGR1Tl&feed_system_id=02sQKaoNm5oQob&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02sQKaoNm5oQob7wPVH8XRU58GU8Ks75PrRAWsWM39v7jouKwFraTTKViZZkjTGR1Tl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02sQKaoNm5oQob7wPVH8XRU58GU8Ks75PrRAWsWM39v7jouKwFraTTKViZZkjTGR1Tl












Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/425912/28584/fb/images/1077546934AQOJfOgO8pOlRxQgw0kfjfFVQHYLNR7WUBnNRo6kYkk5bIkh5bxN0uCYrwMzCvHf5_yMA4632ly_WXzrxh19HqEMUPpx0CuArGYPy_cN4w.mp4


B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Aug 27, 2025

BSystem ID: 648767 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0qFphJnuGjPGhRTjni5QzEAhkkuBXicYiE29Qq84xUjGwe4VJHf
2HsBgDTB3aKJeal

After DOI
Photos and a video of a music festival Subject attended in Barbados. Shares a photo of Subject (black shirt,
pearl earrings). Still having a wonderful time at the Barbados CARIFESTA XV

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648767&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0qFphJnuGjPGhRTjni5QzEAhkkuBXicYiE29Qq84xUjGwe4VJHf2HsBgDTB3aKJeal&feed_system_id=0qFphJnuGjPGhRTj&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0qFphJnuGjPGhRTjni5QzEAhkkuBXicYiE29Qq84xUjGwe4VJHf2HsBgDTB3aKJeal
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid0qFphJnuGjPGhRTjni5QzEAhkkuBXicYiE29Qq84xUjGwe4VJHf2HsBgDTB3aKJeal










Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/425912/28584/fb/images/336949282AQMMCe_UuogIS5tmC6kGo3YJDXyhfMif72B1iUCQKpYmYELZGiZs02Heqdkrso0HRktSV_GFTnyz0hX0H8LtFCADvrsQfWWE0J9m9FXvCQ.mp4


B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Aug 28, 2025

BSystem ID: 648764 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02UxD5cy4CrPSXA4PWVViB496V9DkeQfMmfVKc1KubrMdQrj
knE1rwG7gHe9iBME74l

After DOI
Post about Subject making breakfast in Barbados. Thank You Pamela Hendricks for the wonderful breakfast.
Last day in Barbados!!

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648764&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02UxD5cy4CrPSXA4PWVViB496V9DkeQfMmfVKc1KubrMdQrjknE1rwG7gHe9iBME74l&feed_system_id=02UxD5cy4CrPSXA&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02UxD5cy4CrPSXA4PWVViB496V9DkeQfMmfVKc1KubrMdQrjknE1rwG7gHe9iBME74l
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02UxD5cy4CrPSXA4PWVViB496V9DkeQfMmfVKc1KubrMdQrjknE1rwG7gHe9iBME74l












B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Aug 29, 2025

BSystem ID: 648762 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid023EBRk7sFTwer8E5W1ioDP53Mip8CTdYM9oXPDLL89pJU5p
KJFdLeV7BbiKqUgN3rl

After DOI
Share photo of Subject (white t-shirt) in Barbados. Thank you Barbados and CARIFESTA XV it's been fun.

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=648762&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid023EBRk7sFTwer8E5W1ioDP53Mip8CTdYM9oXPDLL89pJU5pKJFdLeV7BbiKqUgN3rl&feed_system_id=023EBRk7sFTwer8E5W1ioDP53Mip8CTdYM9&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid023EBRk7sFTwer8E5W1ioDP53Mip8CTdYM9oXPDLL89pJU5pKJFdLeV7BbiKqUgN3rl
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid023EBRk7sFTwer8E5W1ioDP53Mip8CTdYM9oXPDLL89pJU5pKJFdLeV7BbiKqUgN3rl














x Instagram
x pamelahendricks50 C Posted: Sep 11, 2025

x System ID: 649233 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

f Pamela Hendricks

j https://www.instagram.com/p/DOeXlutCeuY/

After DOI
Photo of Subject.

https://www.instagram.com/pamelahendricks50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649233&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/p/DOeXlutCeuY/&feed_system_id=DOeXlutCeuY&claimant_id=28584
https://www.instagram.com/p/DOeXlutCeuY/


B Facebook
Bpamela.hendricks.50 C Posted: Oct 02, 2025

BSystem ID: 649236 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10235580417708791&set=a.10201808542513018

After DOI
Photo of Subject on a flyer for her prayer line. The Lord is my Shepherd; I lack nothing. Psalm 23

https://www.facebook.com/pamela.hendricks.50
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649236&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D10235580417708791%26set%3Da.10201808542513018&feed_system_id=10235580417708791&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=10235580417708791&set=a.10201808542513018


B Facebook
Batl.rod C Posted: Oct 02, 2025

BSystem ID: 649108 C Captured: Oct 02, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02jzFakWFhik47wRZJBoDewdmFbMbdwTW92LTp3BwvJNv7
M9BVYJ9ycuRV72dyzTu2l

After DOI
Photos at a restaurant in New York City, shares a photo of Subject (orange shirt). Great Friends, Great Food,
Great Drinks, Making Great Memories � The food and drinks were on point!!

https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod
/claimant/28584?feed_id=649108&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02jzFakWFhik47wRZJBoDewdmFbMbdwTW92LTp3BwvJNv7M9BVYJ9ycuRV72dyzTu2l&feed_system_id=02jzFakWFhik47wR&claimant_id=28584
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02jzFakWFhik47wRZJBoDewdmFbMbdwTW92LTp3BwvJNv7M9BVYJ9ycuRV72dyzTu2l
https://www.facebook.com/atl.rod/posts/pfbid02jzFakWFhik47wRZJBoDewdmFbMbdwTW92LTp3BwvJNv7M9BVYJ9ycuRV72dyzTu2l
























G Other
GGoogle Maps C Posted: Oct 03, 2025

GSystem ID: 649368 C Captured: Oct 03, 2025

fPamela Hendricks

j
https://www.google.com/maps/place/3667+Onley+Ln,+Douglasville,+GA+30134/@33.7810024,-84.6952414,226m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m6!3m5!1s0x88f5240676cd6d4b:0
x7dd2bf54ba3deefc!8m2!3d33.7812817!4d-84.6946374!16s%2Fg%2F11t771z0yk?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDkzMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D

After DOI
Address of Subject. Property records link:
https://qpublic.schneidercorp.com/Application.aspx?AppID=988&LayerID=20162&PageTypeID=4&PageID=
8762&Q=1600229263&KeyValue=05401820008

/claimant/28584?feed_id=649368&feed_link=https://www.google.com/maps/place/3667%2BOnley%2BLn,%2BDouglasville,%2BGA%2B30134/@33.7810024,-84.6952414,226m/data%3D!3m1!1e3!4m6!3m5!1s0x88f5240676cd6d4b:0x7dd2bf54ba3deefc!8m2!3d33.7812817!4d-84.6946374!16s%2Fg%2F11t771z0yk?entry%3Dttu%26g_ep%3DEgoyMDI1MDkzMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%253D%253D&feed_system_id=3667%2BOnley%2BLn,%2BDouglasville,%2BGA%2B30134&claimant_id=28584
https://www.google.com/maps/place/3667+Onley+Ln,+Douglasville,+GA+30134/@33.7810024,-84.6952414,226m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m6!3m5!1s0x88f5240676cd6d4b:0x7dd2bf54ba3deefc!8m2!3d33.7812817!4d-84.6946374!16s%2Fg%2F11t771z0yk?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDkzMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/3667+Onley+Ln,+Douglasville,+GA+30134/@33.7810024,-84.6952414,226m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m6!3m5!1s0x88f5240676cd6d4b:0x7dd2bf54ba3deefc!8m2!3d33.7812817!4d-84.6946374!16s%2Fg%2F11t771z0yk?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDkzMC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D







